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A. GLCs (Government-Linked Companies) / TT (Top Tier Corporations) / LE (Large Enterprise
Companies) /

No Company
1 MISC Berhad

2 Proton Holdings Berhad

3 Malaysian Airport Holdings Berhad

4 Chemical Corp Malaysia (CCM)

5 Felda-Johore Bulkers

6 Ingress Corporation Berhad

7 FIMA Berhad

8 Cyber Security Malaysia

9 SME Bank

10 Felda Holdings Berhad

11 Astro Malaysia Holdings Berhad

12 Felda Iffco

13 Sime Darby Property

14 Khazanah Holdings

15 UMW Corporation Sdn Bhd (UMW)

16 Petroliam Nasional Berhad (PETRONAS)
17 MOFAZ Group

B. CEP2 Companies

No Company
1 Lembaga Hasil Dalam Negeri (LHDN)

2 MISC Berhad

3 Eaglestar Marine Holdings (L) Pte Ltd
4 Permodalan Nasional Bhd (PNB)

5 Credit Guarantee Corporation (M) Bhd
6 Johor Corporation

7 Johor Land Berhad

8 TPM Technopark Sdn Bhd

9 Perusahaan Otomobil Nasional Sdn Bhd
10 Suruhanjaya Perkhidmatan Air Negara
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

LIST OF DESIGNATED COMPANIES FOR SALARY FINANCING

Company
Tenaga Nasional Berhad
TNB Repair And Maintenance Sdn Bhd
CCM Polymers Sdn Bhd
CCM Chemicals Sdn Bhd
Chemical Company of Malaysia Berhad
GLOMAC Berhad
GLOMAC Group Management Services Sdn Bhd
Damansara Assets Sdn. Bhd.
Healthcare Technical Services Sdn Bhd
Johor Skills Development Centre Sdn. Bhd
KPJ Healthcare University College Sdn Bh
KPJ Healthshoppe Sdn. Bhd.
Jinko Solar Technology Sdn Bhd
Malaysia Airports Sdn Bhd
Pansar Company Sdn. Bhd.
Bendahari Negeri Pulau Pinang
Bintulu Port Sdn Bhd
Biport Bulkers Sdn Bhd
Proton Edar Sdn. Bhd.
Sunway Berhad
TNB Energy Services Sdn Bhd
TNB Labs Sdn Bhd
Edgenta UEMS Sdn. Bhd.
Kumpulan Wang Simpanan Pekerja
HSS Engineering Sdn Bhd
Amanah Saham Nasional Berhad (ASNB)
SMHB Engineering Sdn Bhd
PNB Commercial Sdn Berhad
Sime Darby Plantation Berhad
SP Setia Berhad
TNB Engineering Corporation Sdn Bhd
TNB Research Sdn Bhd

C. Fls (Financial Institutions)

Group

No Financial Institution

Banking Institutions

Commercial
Banks

Affin Bank Berhad

Alliance Bank Malaysia Berhad

AmBank (M) Berhad

BNP Paribas Malaysia Berhad

CIMB Bank Berhad

Deutsche Bank (Malaysia) Berhad

Hong Leong Bank Berhad

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad

Industrial and Commercial Bank of China (Malaysia) Berhad
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44

Islamic
Banks

Investment
Banks
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Financial Institution

J.P. Morgan Chase Bank Berhad

Malayan Banking Berhad

Mizuho Bank (Malaysia) Berhad

MUFG (Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group) Bank (Malaysia) Berhad
OCBC Bank (Malaysia) Berhad

Public Bank Berhad

RHB Bank Berhad

Standard Chartered Bank Malaysia Berhad
Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation Malaysia Berhad
Affin Islamic Bank Berhad

Alliance Islamic Bank Berhad

AmBank Islamic Berhad

Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad

Bank Muamalat Malaysia Berhad

CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad

Hong Leong Islamic Bank Berhad

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad

Kuwait Finance House (Malaysia) Berhad
Maybank Islamic Berhad

MBSB Bank Berhad

OCBC Al-Amin Bank Berhad

Public Islamic Bank Berhad

RHB Islamic Bank Berhad

Standard Chartered Saadiq Berhad

Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad
Alliance Investment Bank Berhad
Aminvestment Bank Berhad

CIMB Investment Bank Berhad

Hong Leong Investment Bank Berhad
KAF Investment Bank Berhad

Kenanga Investment Bank Berhad
Maybank Investment Bank Berhad

MIDF Amanah Investment Bank Berhad
Public Investment Bank Berhad

RHB Investment Bank Berhad

Insurance Companies & Takaful Operators

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Life
Business
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AIA Berhad

Allianz Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad
AmMetLife Insurance Berhad

AXA Affin Life Insurance Berhad

Etiga Life Insurance Berhad

Gibraltar BSN Life Berhad

Great Eastern Life Assurance (Malaysia) Berhad
Hong Leong Assurance Berhad

Manulife Insurance Berhad



LIST OF DESIGNATED COMPANIES FOR SALARY FINANCING

Group No Financial Institution
54 MCIS Insurance Berhad
55 Prudential Assurance Malaysia Berhad
56 Sun Life Malaysia Assurance Berhad
57 Tokio Marine Life Insurance Malaysia Bhd
58 Zurich Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad

59 AIA General Berhad
60 AIG Malaysia Insurance Berhad

61 Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad
62 AmGeneral Insurance Berhad
General 63 AXA Affin General Insurance Berhad
Business 64 Berjaya Sompo Insurance Berhad
65 Chubb Insurance Malaysia Berhad
66 Danajamin Nasional Berhad
67 Etiga General Insurance Berhad
68 Great Eastern General Insurance (Malaysia) Berhad
69 MPI Generali Insurans Berhad
General 70 MSIG Insurance (Malaysia) Bhd
Business 71 Pacific & Orient Insurance Co. Berhad
72 Pacific Insurance Berhad
73 RHB Insurance Berhad
74 Tokio Marine Insurance (Malaysia) Berhad
75 Zurich General Insurance Malaysia Berhad

76 AIA PUBLIC Takaful Bhd

77 AmMetLife Takaful Berhad

78 Etiga Family Takaful Berhad

79 Etiga General Takaful Berhad

80 Great Eastern Takaful Berhad

81 Hong Leong MSIG Takaful Berhad

Takaful 82 Prudential BSN Takaful Berhad

Operators 83 Sun Life Malaysia Takaful Berhad

84 Syarikat Takaful Malaysia Am Berhad

85 Syarikat Takaful Malaysia Keluarga Berhad

86 Takaful lkhlas Family Berhad

87 Takaful Ikhlas General Berhad

88 Zurich General Takaful Malaysia Berhad

89 Zurich Takaful Malaysia Berhad

D. GLIC (Government-Linked Investment Companies)

No GLIC Company

1 Minister of Finance (Incorporated) [MOF (Inc.)]

2 Khazanah Nasional Berhad (Khazanah)

3 Employees Provident Fund (EPF)

4 Lembaga Tabung Haji (LTH)

5 Retirement Fund (Incorporated) / Kumpulan Wang Amanah Persaraan (KWAP)
6 Permodalan Nasional Berhad (PNB)

PAGE |4



LIST OF DESIGNATED COMPANIES FOR SALARY FINANCING

E. Healthcare

Group No Healthcare Institution
1 Pantai Hospital Ampang
2 Pantai Hospital Klang
3 Pantai Hospital Ayer Keroh
4 Pantai Hospital Kuala Lumpur
5 Pantai Hospital Batu Pahat
Pantai 6 Pantai Hospital Manjung
Holdings 7 Pantai Hospital Cheras
Sdn Bhd 8 Pantai Hospital Penang
(Pantai 9 Pantai Hospital Ipoh
Group) 10 Pantai Hospital Sungai Petani
11 Pantai Hospital Laguna Merbok
12 Gleneagles Kota Kinabalu
13 Gleneagles Kuala Lumpur
14 Gleneagles Medini
15 Gleneagles Penang
16 KPJ Kedah Medical Centre
17 KPJ Ampang Puteri Specialist Hospital
18 KPJ Bandar Dato’ Onn Specialist Hospital
19 KPJ Bandar Maharani Specialist Hospital
20 KPJ Batu Pahat Specialist Hospital
21 KPJ Damansara Specialist Hospital
22 KPJ Ipoh Specialist Hospital
23 KPJ Johor Specialist Hospital
24 KPJ Kajang Specialist Hospital
25 KPJ Kluang Specialist Hospital
KPJ Health 26 KPJ Kuching Specialist Hospital
Care 27 KPJ Miri Specialist Hospital
Group 28 KPJ Pahang Specialist Hospital
29 KPJ Pasir Gudang Specialist Hospital
30 KPJ Penang Specialist Hospital
31 KPJ Perdana Specialist Hospital
32 KPJ Perlis Specialist Hospital
33 KPJ Puteri Specialist Hospital
34 KPJ Rawang Specialist Hospital
35 KPJ Sabah Specialist Hospital
36 KPJ Selangor Specialist Hospital
37 KPJ Sentosa KL Specialist Hospital
38 KPJ Sibu Medical Centre
39 Sunway Medical Centre (Subang)
Sunway 40 Sunway Medical Centre Velocity
Healthcare 41 Seberang Jaya (Penang)
Group 42 Sunway Damansara (Selangor)
(SHG) 43 Iskandar Puteri (Johor)
44 Paya Terubong (Penang
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Group No

Columb
Asia

ia 52

Hospital 54

Other Private Hospital

Klang

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Valley

Perak

JM

PKP

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
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LIST OF DESIGNATED COMPANIES FOR SALARY FINANCING

Healthcare Institution
Kota Bahru (Kelantan)

Columbia Asia Hospital - Setapak

Columbia Asia - Puchong

Columbia Asia - Bukit Rimau
Columbia Asia Hospital - Cheras

Columbia Asia - Taiping

Columbia Asia Hospital - Iskandar Puteri
Columbia Asia Hospital - Bintulu
Columbia Asia Hospital - Miri

Columbia Asia -
Columbia Asia -
Columbia Asia -
Columbia Asia -
Columbia Asia -

Park City Medical Centre

Petaling Jaya
Seremban
Shah Alam

Prince Court Medical Centre
Cardiac Vascular Sentral Kuala Lumpur (CVSKL)

Hospital Pusrawi
Institut Jantung Negara
Andora Hospital
Assunta Hospital

Ara Damansara Medical Centre
Bukit Tinggi Medical Centre

Sri Kota Specialist Medical Centre
Subang Jaya Medical Centre

Sunway Medical Centre

AVISENA Specialist Hospital
Thomson Hospital Kota Damansara

An-nur Specialist
Hospital Islam Az-Zahrah
Putra Medical Centre

Kajang Plaza Medical Centre

Seremban Medical Centre
Hospital Fatimah

Regency Specialist Hospital

Mahkota Medical Centre
Putra Specialist Hospital
Hospital Penawar

Oriental Melaka Straits Medical Centre

Lam Wah Ee Hospital

Penang Adventist Hospital

Bagan Specialist Centre

Loh Guan Lye Specialists Centre

Island Hospital
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90
PKT 91
Sabah 92
93
94
Sarawak 95
96

Others

F. Public Universities
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LIST OF DESIGNATED COMPANIES FOR SALARY FINANCING

Healthcare Institution
Kedah Medical Centre
Kota Bharu Medical Centre
Jesselton Medical Centre
Borneo Medical Centre
Normah Medical Specialist Centre
Miri City Medical Centre
Timberland Medical Centre
All private wings of Public Hospitals eg. UMMC, UKMMC

Name of university

Universiti Malaya (UM)

Universiti Sains Malaysia (USM)

Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia (UKM)
Universiti Putra Malaysia (UPM)

Universiti Teknologi Malaysia (UTM)
Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

Universiti Islam Antarabangsa Malaysia (UIAM)
Universiti Utara Malaysia (UUM)

Universiti Malaysia Sarawak (UNIMAS)
Universiti Malaysia Sabah (UMS)

Universiti Pendidikan Sultan Idris (UPSI)
Universiti Sains Islam Malaysia (USIM)
Universiti Malaysia Terengganu (UMT)
Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia (UTHM)
Universiti Teknikal Malaysia Melaka (UTeM)
Universiti Malaysia Pahang (UMP)

Universiti Malaysia Perlis (UniMAP)

Sultan Zainal Abidin (UniSZA)

Universiti Malaysia Kelantan (UMK)
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